PRICE LIST

JANUARY TO MARCH 2024



aim HIGHER



HORTICULTURE

		Offshore Fee with Scholarship	Onshore Fee with Scholarship					
Course Title	Duration	Intakes	Enrolment Fee (AUD)	Learning resources (AUD)	PPE (Personal Protective Equipment)	Standard Tuition Fee (AUD)	Final Fee (AUD) with scholarships	Final Fee (AUD) with scholarships
AHC30722 Certificate III in Horticulture cricos 113092G	52 weeks (one year)	10/01/2024 03/04/2024		\$250	\$250	\$14,250	\$10,725 (30% Scholarship) (initial deposit \$5,737)	\$9,750 (initial deposit \$3000)
AHC31120 Certificate III in Nursery Operations cricos 105346A	52 weeks (one year)	26/06/2024 18/09/2024	\$250	\$350	\$373	\$9,973	\$10,946 (initial deposit \$5,960)	\$9,750 (initial deposit \$3,000)
AHC50422 Diploma of Horticulture Management cricos 113094E	52 weeks (one year)	08/01/2024 25/03/2024 08/07/2024 14/10/2024		\$250	N/A	\$19,500	\$14,150 (30% Scholarship) (initial deposit \$7,325)	\$9,750 (initial deposit \$2,813)



Course Title	Duration	Location	Intakes	Enrolment Fee (AUD)	Learning resources (AUD)	Standard Tuition Fee (AUD)	Offshore Final Fee (AUD) with scholarships	Onshore Final Fee (AUD) with scholarships
AMP80215 Graduate Diploma of Agribusiness cricos 090828K	52 weeks (one year)	Adelaide	14/01/2024 21/02/2024 10/04/2024 15/05/2024 03/07/2024 07/08/2024 25/09/2024 30/10/2024	\$250	\$250	\$24,500	\$17,650 (30% scholarship) Initial deposit \$9,075	\$15,200 (40% scholarship) Initial deposit \$4,175

GRADUATE DIPLOMA OF AGRIBUSINESS PACKAGED WITH MASTERS' DEGREE

University	Master Program	Location	Duration	Standard Fees per annuam	Initial Deposit for COE
THE UNIVERSITY THE UNIVERSITY	Master of Economics and Resource Policy (Global Food and Agribusiness) cricos 113828E	Adelaide	1 Year	\$49,900*	TBC
University of New England	Master of Business Administration (International) CRICOS 0100352 Master of Science in Agriculture CRICOS 000450G Master of Environmental Science and Management CRICOS 000446C Master of Economic and Regional Development CRICOS 074877A	Adelaide, Sydney and Armidale Armidale	1 Year	\$33,829*	\$8,457 (two subject fee)
	Master of Business Administration (Advanced) CRICOS 088149G	Adelaide, Brisbane, Melbourne, Sydney	1 Year	\$30,360*	\$3,795 (one subject fee)

*Please refer to the Universities website to get complete information



						Offshore Fee	Onshore Fee
Course Title	Duration	Intakes	Enrolment Fee (AUD)	Learning resources (AUD)	Standard Tuition Fee (AUD)	Final Fee (AUD) with scholarships	Final Fee (AUD) with scholarships
10904NAT Diploma of Social Media Marketing cricos 105378D	52 weeks (one year)	10/01/2024 20/03/2024 29/05/2024 07/08/2024 28/10/2024		\$250	\$19,500	\$14,150 (30% scholarship) initial deposit \$7,325	\$10,000 (50% scholarship) (initial deposit \$2,875)
BSB60520 Advanced Diploma of Marketing and Communication cricos 105348K	76 weeks (1.5 years)	08/01/2024 01/04/2024 24/06/2024 16/09/2024 21/10/2024	\$250		\$14,500	\$15,000 (initial deposit \$7,750)	\$12,000 (initial deposit \$3,500)

DIPLOMA OF SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING PACKAGED WITH A BACHELOR'S DEGREE

University	Bachelor Programs	Duration Location		Annual Fees All prices are indicative and exclude scholarships	
	Bachelor of Business cricos 090275E Bachelor of Business (Marketing) cricos 090279A Bachelor of Business (Sports Management) cricos 095229D Bachelor of Business (Event Management) cricos 090278B	2 years	Adelaide, Brisbane, Melbourne, Sydney, Online	\$27,600 pa*	

*Please refer to the University website to get complete information



ENGLISH

Course Title	Duration	Location	Intakes	Enrolment Fee (AUD)	Learning resources (AUD)	Tuition Fee (AUD)	Payment
English for Academic Purposes cricos 112489E	24 weeks	Adelaide	January, April, July, October	\$250	\$250	\$5,040 (\$210/week)	\$5,540

English for Academic Purposes is available for packaging with courses at Ironwood and and its' university partners

30% Scholarship

aim HIGHER

Scholarships Now Available - Apply Today

Ironwood Institute offers scholarships that can help you with the costs of studying and living in Australia. The Ironwood International Global Citizen Scholarship reduces the standard published annual tuition fees for international students by 30% for selected courses.



CONDITIONS

Payment Plan

All on-shore payments are charged in **4** instalments for a **1-year course** or every 13 weeks for courses. To obtain a CoE students are charged one term tuition fee plus a student administration fee, resources fee, and Personal Protection Equipment (if applicable). Tailored payment plans are available on application. All offshore payments are charged **one semester for the first payment** (two terms of 13 weeks each) plus student administration fee, resource fee, and Personal Protection Equipment.

Promotions Terms & Conditions

- To take advantage of the Onshore Pricing, students must apply for the course by 31 March 2024 and start by 1 July 2024.
- Once all special pricing places have been allocated no more will be issued unless at the discretion of the CEO.

General terms and conditions

- · Promotions/Offers cannot be used in conjunction with any other promotion/offer
- This offer is not retroactive i.e., cannot be applied to courses which students are already enrolled in.
- All Ironwood promotions/offers are only available in accordance with applicable law
- · Ironwood promotions/offers are not designed to alter or modify a student's course preference or encourage students to select a course that is not suitable to their needs
- All Ironwood promotions/offers only apply to Ironwood Agents unless explicitly stated otherwise
- · It is at Ironwood's sole discretion to cease any of our promotional offers at any point in time
- It is at Ironwood's sole discretion to decline your application for participation or exclude you from any promotions/offers if we believe you have instigated any fraudulent activities or your actions are to be found in violation of our terms and conditions or the terms and conditions of the specific promotion/offer, without the need to provide any justification or explain the reasons for such a decline
- · Ironwood reserves the right to amend, withdraw or restrict any competition, offers, or rewards at any time without notice
- Ironwood reserves the right to make changes to the terms and conditions outlined here and will notify you of these changes by posting the modified terms and conditions on the Ironwood website

In addition to the specific terms and conditions listed for each promotion/offer, these are basic rules that apply to all Ironwoods' promotional offers, unless explicitly stated otherwise.

Scholarship Terms and Conditions

Scholarships are limited and provided at the Institute's discretion for students commencing in 2023 or 2024. Regional scholarships are provided based on new International student passports. Undergraduate students need to display credit averages from high school and postgraduate students need to display a credit average from a previous degree. Scholarships are applicable for the Graduate Diploma of Agribusiness and the Diploma of Social Media marketing only. The scholarship applies to tuition fees only and on first-attempt subjects. The full price will be charged on retake subjects if previously failed. The scholarship may not be eligible for any course changes during the duration of the study. This offer is not available to current students at Ironwood Institute nor can it be used in conjunction with any other offer or scholarship.

Information provided in this flyer is current at the time of printing (October 2023). All information is subject to change by the Institute and final confirmation of all information should be sourced directly with the Institute advisors. International students seeking student visas must comply with regulations from the Department of Home Affairs.